
Legal Name of Public Body Open Call or Limited Call Description Contractor Name
Contractor Location 

(City/Town)

Contractor Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract # Date of Award Terms of Contract Renewal Options of Contract

WorkplaceNL Open Call for Bids 2021-08-T Taxi Services for Injured Worker
Annette Fournier 

(Trading as Green's Taxi)
Gambo NL

$1.20 / KM

15-30 Min Wait - $8.00
N/A 5/4/2021

one (1) year period commencing 

May 10, 2021 

option to extend for an additional one 

(1) year on the same terms and 

Central Health Limited Call for Bids FastPak Software Arxium Winnipeg MB $10,669.00 2021-1629/po#402589 & 402591 6/1/2021 annual renewal N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids Cellavision service contract Beckman coulter Toronto ON $60,150.75 2021-1745/ PO 1357484 6/22/2021 Annual PM service N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call for Bids McCCath Renewal Mobia Dartmouth NS $90,000.00 2020-1012 / PO 012635 11/30/2020 Sole Source Provider N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call for Bids Software Support Maintenance Service contract Orion Toronto ON $50,000.00 2020-0900 / PO 018854 4/1/2020 Sole Source Provider N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids Linear Catheters Getinge Mississauga ON $60,226.00 2020-1630 PO's as required 6/30/2021 Sole Source Provider N/A

Western Health Limited Call for Bids Service Coverage - Scheduled/PM Steris Mentor OH $54,011.98 2021-1559 / PO458098 4/21/2021 Annual renewal N/A

Public Procurment Agency Limited Call For Bids Overhaul of King Air Brake Assembly (Air Services) 
Hope Aero Propeller 

Components Inc.
Mississauga ON $10,962.15 221010307 7/7/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurment Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Hazel McIsaac - Replacement Hydraulic Pump Kongsberg Houston TX $12,162.34 USD 221007895 6/7/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurment Agency Limited Call For Bids
Bat Detectors, Microphones, Mic Cable, Mobile 

Recorders
Wildlife Acoustics Inc. Maynard MA $12,384.17 USD 221007967 6/7/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurment Agency Limited Call For Bids
Nortridge Loan System Software Maintenance 

Renewal
Northridge Software LLC Foothill Ranch CA $10,558.31 USD 221008417 6/10/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurment Agency Limited Call For Bids
MV Sound of Islay - Troubleshoot failed safety 

system onboard 
Madsen Disel & Turbine Inc. Mount Pearl NL $18,977.50 221008780 6/15/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurment Agency Limited Call For Bids
Booth Space in Canadian Pavillion at the China 

Fisheries and Seafood Expo (October 27-29, 2021)
Receiver General for Canada Ottawa ON $10,800.00 221008791 6/15/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurment Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Gallipoli - Aquapilot Control Head Kongsberg Houston TX $11,091.97 USD 221008643 6/17/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurment Agency Limited Call For Bids Canadian Electrical Code 
Canadian Standards 

Association 
Toronto ON $19,448.51 221009167 6/18/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurment Agency Limited Call For Bids Culverts Atlantic Industries Limited Mount Pearl NL $24,479.33 221009474 6/28/2021 N/A N/A

Public Procurment Agency Limited Call For Bids Bridge Install Pumphouse Road 
David D Williams Enterprises 

Ltd.
New Harbour NL $84,525.00 221007995 7/7/2021 N/A N/A

CONTRACT AWARD OPEN CALL/LIMITED CALL FOR BIDS - REPORTING PERIOD: July 1st - 15th, 2021

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

../../../../../../Desktop/PPAE/PO's created before being sent to S&C PO#402591 & 402589 reported to PPA as a limited call
https://nlhss.sharepoint.com/sites/sharedservices/supplychain/Sourcing  Contracts/Forms/AllItems.aspx?csf=1&web=1&e=t5OJJ6&cid=62ac4f36%2Ddaf4%2D42fa%2D9191%2D4ae639a49823&FolderCTID=0x01200081C534CFDFFB3B43A638140F7C64850F&id=%2Fsites%2Fsharedservices%2Fsupplychain%2FSourcing%20%20Contracts%2FContracts%2F2021%2D1600%20%2D%202021%2D1699%2F2021%2D1630%20%2D%20Getinge%20pricing%20agreement&viewid=2b544c9b%2Dffe2%2D424f%2D9995%2D8124570500f2

